
Month Letting Date

 Advertisement
Date for Federal-

Aid Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

Last day to 
Advertise State 

Funded Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

January 1/28/2027 1/7/2027 1/21/2027

February 2/18/2027 1/28/2027 2/11/2027

March 3/18/2027 2/25/2027 3/11/2027

April 4/22/2027 4/1/2027 4/15/2027

May 5/20/2027 4/29/2027 5/13/2027

June 6/24/2027 6/3/2027 6/17/2027

July 7/22/2027 7/1/2027 7/15/2027

August 8/19/2027 7/29/2027 8/12/2027

September 9/23/2027 9/2/2027 9/16/2027

October 10/21/2027 9/30/2027 10/14/2027

November 11/18/2027 10/28/2027 11/11/2027

December 12/9/2027 11/18/2027 12/2/2027

 2027 Letting Schedule

State Highway Engineer

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 

KYTC  |  TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 



 Updated 4/24/2025

Month Date

Check 
Prints Due 

to Plan 
Processing

Final Plans Due 
to Plan 

Processing

Plan Proposal 
Due to PS&E/ 
Central Office

Proposal Only to 
Construction 
Procurement

Risk Based 
Projects (RBP) to 

FHWA

Last day to Advertise 
Federal-Aid Projects 

(Notice to Contractors)

Last day to Advertise 
State Funded Projects 
(Notice to Contractors)

12/22/2026 12/22/2026
January 1/28/2027 10/15/2026 12/10/2026 12/14/2026 12/24/2026 12/24/2026 1/7/2027 1/21/2027

12/28/2026
February 2/18/2027 11/5/2026 12/31/2026 1/4/2027 1/14/2027 1/14/2027 1/28/2027 2/11/2027

March 3/18/2027 12/3/2026 1/28/2027 2/1/2027 2/11/2027 2/11/2027 2/25/2027 3/11/2027

April 4/22/2027 1/7/2027 3/4/2027 3/8/2027 3/18/2027 3/18/2027 4/1/2027 4/15/2027

May 5/20/2027 2/4/2027 4/1/2027 4/5/2027 4/15/2027 4/15/2027 4/29/2027 5/13/2027

June 6/24/2027 3/11/2027 5/6/2027 5/10/2027 5/20/2027 5/20/2027 6/3/2027 6/17/2027

July 7/22/2027 4/8/2027 6/3/2027 6/7/2027 6/17/2027 6/17/2027 7/1/2027 7/15/2027

August 8/19/2027 5/6/2027 7/1/2027 7/5/2027 7/15/2027 7/15/2027 7/29/2027 8/12/2027

September 9/23/2027 6/10/2027 8/5/2027 8/9/2027 8/19/2027 8/19/2027 9/2/2027 9/16/2027

October 10/21/2027 7/8/2027 9/2/2027 9/6/2027 9/16/2027 9/16/2027 9/30/2027 10/14/2027

November 11/18/2027 8/5/2027 9/30/2027 10/4/2027 10/14/2027 10/14/2027 10/28/2027 11/11/2027

December 12/9/2027 8/26/2027 10/21/2027 10/25/2027 11/4/2027 11/4/2027 11/18/2027 12/2/2027

Project due to 
PS&E CO Project Due to CP

2027 Letting Schedule



Month Letting Date

 Advertisement
Date for Federal-

Aid Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

Last day to 
Advertise State 

Funded Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

January 1/29/2026 1/8/2026 1/22/2026

February 2/19/2026 1/29/2026 2/12/2026

March 3/19/2026 2/26/2026 3/12/2026

April 4/23/2026 4/2/2026 4/16/2026

May 5/21/2026 4/30/2026 5/14/2026

June 6/25/2026 6/4/2026 6/18/2026

July 7/23/2026 7/2/2026 7/16/2026

August 8/20/2026 7/30/2026 8/13/2026

September 9/24/2026 9/3/2026 9/17/2026

October 10/22/2026 10/1/2026 10/15/2026

November 11/19/2026 10/29/2026 11/12/2026

December 12/10/2026 11/19/2026 12/3/2026

 2026 Letting Schedule

State Highway Engineer

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 

KYTC  |  TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 



 Updated 4/24/2025

Month Date

Check 
Prints Due 

to Plan 
Processing

Final Plans Due 
to Plan 

Processing

Plan Proposal 
Due to PS&E/ 
Central Office

Proposal Only to 
Construction 
Procurement

Risk Based 
Projects (RBP) to 

FHWA

Last day to Advertise 
Federal-Aid Projects 

(Notice to Contractors)

Last day to Advertise 
State Funded Projects 
(Notice to Contractors)

12/22/2026 12/22/2026
January 1/29/2026 10/16/2025 12/11/2025 12/15/2025 12/25/2025 12/25/2025 1/8/2026 1/22/2026

12/30/2025
February 2/19/2026 11/6/2025 1/1/2026 1/5/2026 1/15/2026 1/15/2026 1/29/2026 2/12/2026

March 3/19/2026 12/4/2025 1/29/2026 2/2/2026 2/12/2026 2/12/2026 2/26/2026 3/12/2026

April 4/23/2026 1/8/2026 3/5/2026 3/9/2026 3/19/2026 3/19/2026 4/2/2026 4/16/2026

May 5/21/2026 2/5/2026 4/2/2026 4/6/2026 4/16/2026 4/16/2026 4/30/2026 5/14/2026

June 6/25/2026 3/12/2026 5/7/2026 5/11/2026 5/21/2026 5/21/2026 6/4/2026 6/18/2026

July 7/23/2026 4/9/2026 6/4/2026 6/8/2026 6/18/2026 6/18/2026 7/2/2026 7/16/2026

August 8/20/2026 5/7/2026 7/2/2026 7/6/2026 7/16/2026 7/16/2026 7/30/2026 8/13/2026

September 9/24/2026 6/11/2026 8/6/2026 8/10/2026 8/20/2026 8/20/2026 9/3/2026 9/17/2026

October 10/22/2026 7/9/2026 9/3/2026 9/7/2026 9/17/2026 9/17/2026 10/1/2026 10/15/2026

November 11/19/2026 8/6/2026 10/1/2026 10/5/2026 10/15/2026 10/15/2026 10/29/2026 11/12/2026

December 12/10/2026 8/27/2026 10/22/2026 10/26/2026 11/5/2026 11/5/2026 11/19/2026 12/3/2026

Project due to 
PS&E CO Project Due to CP

2026 Letting Schedule



MONTH
LETTING 

DATE

FEDERAL-AID 
PROJECT 

ADVERTISEMENT 
DEADLINE 

STATE PROJECT 
ADVERTISEMENT 

DEADLINE

January 1/23/2025 1/2/2025 1/16/2025

February 2/20/2025 1/30/2025 2/13/2025

March 3/20/2025 2/27/2025 3/13/2025

April 4/24/2025 4/3/2025 4/17/2025

May 5/22/2025 5/1/2025 5/15/2025

June 6/26/2025 6/5/2025 6/18/2025 Wednesday

July 7/24/2025 7/3/2025 7/17/2025

August 8/21/2025 7/31/2025 8/14/2025

September 9/25/2025 9/4/2025 9/18/2025

October 10/23/2025 10/2/2025 10/16/2025

November 11/20/2025 10/30/2025 11/13/2025

December 12/11/2025 11/20/2025 12/4/2025

James Ballinger, PE, LS

 2025 LETTING SCHEDULE

State Highway Engineer

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 

KYTC  |  TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 



 Updated 8/5/2024

Month Date

Check 
Prints Due 

to Plan 
Processing

Final Plans Due 
to Plan 

Processing

Plan Proposal 
Due to PS&E/ 
Central Office

Proposal Only to 
Construction 
Procurement

Risk Based 
Projects (RBP) to 

FHWA

Last day to Advertise 
Federal-Aid Projects 

(Notice to Contractors)

Last day to Advertise 
State Funded Projects 
(Notice to Contractors)

January 1/23/2025 10/10/2024 12/5/2024 12/9/2024 12/19/2024 12/19/2024 1/2/2025 1/16/2025

February 2/20/2025 11/7/2024 1/2/2025 1/6/2025 1/16/2025 1/16/2025 1/30/2025 2/13/2025

March 3/20/2025 12/5/2024 1/30/2025 2/3/2025 2/13/2025 2/13/2025 2/27/2025 3/13/2025

April 4/24/2025 1/9/2025 3/6/2025 3/10/2025 3/20/2025 3/20/2025 4/3/2025 4/17/2025

May 5/22/2025 2/6/2025 4/3/2025 4/7/2025 4/17/2025 4/17/2025 5/1/2025 5/15/2025
6/18/2025

June 6/26/2025 3/13/2025 5/8/2025 5/12/2025 5/22/2025 5/22/2025 6/5/2025 6/19/2025
6/18/2025 6/18/2025

July 7/24/2025 4/10/2025 6/5/2025 6/9/2025 6/19/2025 6/19/2025 7/3/2025 7/17/2025

August 8/21/2025 5/8/2025 7/3/2025 7/7/2025 7/17/2025 7/17/2025 7/31/2025 8/14/2025

September 9/25/2025 6/12/2025 8/7/2025 8/11/2025 8/21/2025 8/21/2025 9/4/2025 9/18/2025

October 10/23/2025 7/10/2025 9/4/2025 9/8/2025 9/18/2025 9/18/2025 10/2/2025 10/16/2025

November 11/20/2025 8/7/2025 10/2/2025 10/6/2025 10/16/2025 10/16/2025 10/30/2025 11/13/2025

December 12/11/2025 8/28/2025 10/23/2025 10/27/2025 11/6/2025 11/6/2025 11/20/2025 12/4/2025

Project due to 
PS&E CO Project Due to CP

2025 Letting Schedule



Month Letting Date

 Advertisement 
Date for Federal-

Aid Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

Last day to 
Advertise State 

Funded Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

January 1/25/2024 1/4/2024 1/18/2024

February 2/22/2024 2/1/2024 2/15/2024

March 3/21/2024 2/29/2024 3/14/2024

April 4/25/2024 4/4/2024 4/18/2024

May 5/23/2024 5/2/2024 5/16/2024

June 6/20/2024 5/30/2024 6/13/2024

July 7/18/2024 6/27/2024 7/11/2024

August 8/22/2024 8/1/2024 8/15/2024

September 9/26/2024 9/5/2024 9/19/2024

October 10/24/2024 10/3/2024 10/17/2024

November 11/14/2024 10/24/2024 11/7/2024

December 12/12/2024 11/21/2024 12/5/2024

 2024 Letting Schedule

State Highway Engineer

Andy Beshear 
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
200 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Jim Gray 
SECRETARY 

KYTC  |  TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D 



 8/9/2023

Month Date

Check 
Prints Due 

to Plan 
Processing

Final Plans Due 
to Plan 

Processing

Plan Proposal 
Due to PS&E/ 
Central Office

Proposal Only to 
Construction 
Procurement

RBPI      
Interstate & APD 
Project to FHWA

Last day to Advertise 
Federal-Aid Projects 

(Notice to Contractors)

Last day to Advertise 
State Funded Projects 
(Notice to Contractors)

January 1/25/2024 10/12/2023 12/7/2023 12/11/2023 12/21/2023 12/21/2023 1/4/2024 1/18/2024

February 2/22/2024 11/9/2023 1/4/2024 1/8/2024 1/18/2024 1/18/2024 2/1/2024 2/15/2024

March 3/21/2024 12/7/2023 2/1/2024 2/5/2024 2/15/2024 2/15/2024 2/29/2024 3/14/2024

April 4/25/2024 1/11/2024 3/7/2024 3/11/2024 3/21/2024 3/21/2024 4/4/2024 4/18/2024

May 5/23/2024 2/8/2024 4/4/2024 4/8/2024 4/18/2024 4/18/2024 5/2/2024 5/16/2024

June 6/20/2024 3/7/2024 5/2/2024 5/6/2024 5/16/2024 5/16/2024 5/30/2024 6/13/2024

July 7/18/2024 4/4/2024 5/30/2024 6/3/2024 6/13/2024 6/13/2024 6/27/2024 7/11/2024
(7/3/2024)

August 8/22/2024 5/9/2024 7/4/2024 7/8/2024 7/18/2024 7/18/2024 8/1/2024 8/15/2024

September 9/26/2024 6/13/2024 8/8/2024 8/12/2024 8/22/2024 8/22/2024 9/5/2024 9/19/2024

October 10/24/2024 7/11/2024 9/5/2024 9/9/2024 9/19/2024 9/19/2024 10/3/2024 10/17/2024

November 11/14/2024 8/1/2024 9/26/2024 9/30/2024 10/10/2024 10/10/2024 10/24/2024 11/7/2024

December 12/12/2024 8/29/2024 10/24/2024 10/28/2024 11/7/2024 11/7/2024 11/21/2024 12/5/2024

Project due to 
PS&E CO Project Due to CP

2024 Letting Schedule



CKCOMMONWEALTH OF KENTU Y

TRANSPORTATION CABINET
transportation.ky.govAndy Beshear

GOVERNOR

Jim Gray
ASECRET RY

MEOAEAN QU L PPORTUNITY MPLOYER /F/D

Month Letting Date

 Advertisement 
Date for Federal-

Aid Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

Last day to 
Advertise State 

Funded Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

January 1/26/2023 1/5/2023 1/19/2023

February 2/23/2023 2/2/2023 2/16/2023

March 3/23/2023 3/2/2023 3/16/2023

April 4/27/2023 4/6/2023 4/20/2023

May 5/25/2023 5/4/2023 5/18/2023

June 6/22/2023 6/1/2023 6/15/2023

July 7/20/2023 6/29/2023 7/13/2023

August 8/24/2023 8/3/2023 8/17/2023

September 9/28/2023 9/7/2023 9/21/2023

October 10/26/2023 10/5/2023 10/19/2023

November 11/16/2023 10/26/2023 11/9/2023
Wednesday

December 12/14/2023 11/22/2023 12/7/2023

 2023 Letting Schedule

State Highway Engineer



9/7/2022

Month Date

Check 
Prints Due 

to Plan 
Processing

Final Plans Due 
to Plan 

Processing

Plan Proposal 
Due to PS&E/ 
Central Office

Proposal Only to 
Construction 
Procurement
(By 8:00 am)

RBPI      
Interstate & APD 
Project to FHWA

Last day to Advertise 
Federal-Aid Projects 

(Notice to Contractors)

Last day to Advertise 
State Funded Projects 
(Notice to Contractors)

January 1/26/2023 10/13/2022 12/8/2022 12/12/2022 12/22/2022 12/22/2022 1/5/2023 1/19/2023

February 2/23/2023 11/9/2022 1/5/2023 1/9/2023 1/19/2023 1/19/2023 2/2/2023 2/16/2023

March 3/23/2023 12/8/2022 2/2/2023 2/6/2023 2/16/2023 2/16/2023 3/2/2023 3/16/2023

April 4/27/2023 1/12/2023 3/9/2023 3/13/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 4/6/2023 4/20/2023

May 5/25/2023 2/9/2023 4/6/2023 4/10/2023 4/20/2023 4/20/2023 5/4/2023 5/18/2023

June 6/22/2023 3/9/2023 5/4/2023 5/8/2023 5/18/2023 5/18/2023 6/1/2023 6/15/2023

July 7/20/2023 4/6/2023 6/1/2023 6/5/2023 6/15/2023 6/15/2023 6/29/2023 7/13/2023

August 8/24/2023 5/11/2023 7/6/2023 7/10/2023 7/20/2023 7/20/2023 8/3/2023 8/17/2023

September 9/28/2023 6/15/2023 8/10/2023 8/14/2023 8/24/2023 8/24/2023 9/7/2023 9/21/2023

October 10/26/2023 7/13/2023 9/7/2023 9/11/2023 9/21/2023 9/21/2023 10/5/2023 10/19/2023

November 11/16/2023 8/3/2023 9/28/2023 10/2/2023 10/12/2023 10/12/2023 10/26/2023 11/9/2023

December 12/14/2023 8/31/2023 10/26/2023 10/30/2023 11/9/2023 11/9/2023 11/23/2023 12/7/2023

Project due to 
PS&E CO Project Due to CP

2023 Letting Schedule



CKCOMMONWEALTH OF KENTU Y

TRANSPORTATION CABINET
transportation.ky.govAndy Beshear

GOVERNOR

Jim Gray
ASECRET RY

MEOAEAN QU L PPORTUNITY MPLOYER /F/D

Month Letting Date

 Advertisement 
Date for Federal-

Aid Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

Last day to 
Advertise State 

Funded Projects 
(Notice to 

Contractors)

January 1/27/2022 1/5/2022 1/20/2022

February 2/24/2022 2/2/2022 2/17/2022

March 3/24/2022 3/2/2022 3/17/2022

April 4/28/2022 4/6/2022 4/21/2022

May 5/26/2022 5/4/2022 5/19/2022

June 6/23/2022 6/1/2022 6/16/2022

July 7/21/2022 6/29/2022 7/14/2022

August 8/18/2022 7/27/2022 8/11/2022

September 9/22/2022 8/31/2022 9/15/2022

October 10/20/2022 9/28/2022 10/13/2022

November 11/17/2022 10/26/2022 11/10/2022

December 12/8/2022 11/16/2022 12/1/2022

 2022 Letting Schedule

State Highway Engineer
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